5/21/25, 11:28 AM Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0
APPENDIX -1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL MAR GREGORIOS MEMORIAL PUBLIC SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 931368

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 76384

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE KANDANAD P O, THIRUVAMKULAM, ERNAKULAM,

ERNAKULAM , KERALA - 682305

5 PRINCIPAL NAME UMAV

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA, BEd

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID mgmps@mgmedugroup.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9447678572

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/Grant_Letter_2025.pdf

2 COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/Society _Certificate_ NEW.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/NOC_NEW.pdf

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/Recognition_Certificate.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/Building_Safety Certificate1.pdf

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/fire_and_safety4.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/Self_Certification_Proforma.pdf

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details 1/5



5/21/25, 11:28 AM

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/sanitation_certificate.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED
DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF
THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER
APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS
PGT
TGT
PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/fee_structure2.pdf

https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/ALMANAC_2025-26.pdf

https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/School_Management_Committee.pdf

https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/PTA_Executive_committee.pdf

https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/RESULT_ANALYSIS_SHEET.pdf

UMA YV

51

13

24

1.5:1

Anu Ann Thomas

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER  Ashya .K. Salim

RESULT CLASS: X

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

2/5



5/21/25, 11:28 AM

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

1 2024 60 60 100
RESULT CLASS: XIl
1
E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:
1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 19000
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 30 & 48
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 4 & 84
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 30
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 25
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF https://youtu.be/Lwz-H3sIQMQ

SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE

SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 JISHA CHACKO

2 DHANYA JAYARAM P
3 BINDU BIJI EASOW
4 LINCY MOL ANTONY
5 MINIM C

6 PRIYATK

7 RESMI RAVINDRAN
8 NISHA MATHEW

9 BABY MARGRET K.P
10 LIVYAMOL ANTONY

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

MCA

MA

MA

BA

Msc

Msc

MA

MA

MA

BA

3/5



5/21/25, 11:28 AM

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

SYRANU S D

MONI VARGHESE

MAYA DEVI

RESHMIAK

SUSHAJAET

RANEESHMA RAVEENDRAN

SIVIYA K ABRAHAM

ALIN ABRAHAM

ASHIYA K SALIM

JAINY K J

RESMI JOHN

SUNUMOL KV

REMYA KUNJUMON

NISAPV

LIBY BABY

BEENA RAMACHANDRAN

ARCHANAK.V

SREEREKHA VENUGOPAL

DIVYAV D

DEEPAALEX

CHANDHU T.P

NISHA SUBHASH

ANJU P S

AKSHARA DARSAN V S

CINY SARA CHACKO

JOOLY JOSEPH

AMBILY ARAVINDAN

SHEEBA JOSEPH

APARNA PS

SOUMYA MOLE

SUNIV CHERIAN

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

OTHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

OTHER

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PET

OTHER

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

Msc

Msc

BSc

MA

BA

Msc

Msc

DIPLOMA IN SPECIAL EDUCATION

MSc

B.A.

B.A.

B.A.

MSc

MA

MA

BCom

MA MALAYALAM

MA

MSC

MSC

BPES

BA

MA

MTech

BA

MA

MSC

MA

MA

BSc

MA

4/5



5/21/25, 11:28 AM

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

RESHMI BABU

SEENA MARY JOSE

ASWATHY K.R

UMAYV

SONY XAVIER

CHANDINI CHANDRAN

SYAMILY REJEE

LAKSHMI MENON

BINDHU GEORGE

BEENA JOSEPH

SMITHAM T

SAJIMOL SABU

SAJINA G

RINTU

SHEENA

AKKAMA

SIBY SEBASTIAN

SEEMA

SINI

JAYA

SANTHA RAVI

THANKAMANI

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

OTHER

PRT

OTHER

NTT

NTT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

B.SC
MSc
MA
MA
MA
MA
BA
BBA
BBA
NTT
Mcom
B.com
ITI
SSLC
plus 2
PDC
SSLC
SSLC
SSLC
SSLC
OTHER

OTHER

5/5



