APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	MAR GREGORIOS MEMORIAL PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	931368
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	76384
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	KANDANAD P O, THIRUVAMKULAM, ERNAKULAM, ERNAKULAM , KERALA - 682305
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	UMA V
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA, BEd
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mgmps@mgmedugroup.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9447678572

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/Grant_Letter_2025.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/Society_Certificate_NEW.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/NOC_NEW.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/Recognition_Certificate.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/Building_Safety_Certificate1.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/fire_and_safety4.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/Self_Certification_Proforma.pdf

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/sanitation_certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/fee_structure2.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/ALMANAC_2025-26.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/School_Management_Committee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/PTA_Executive_committee.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://mgmschool.com/uploads/downloads/RESULT_ANALYSIS_SHEET.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	UMA V
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	51
	PGT	0
	TGT	13
	PRT	24
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Anu Ann Thomas
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Ashya .K. Salim

RESULT CLASS: X

1	2024	60	60	100	
NO.		REGISTERED STUDENTS	STUDENTS PASSED	PERCENTAGE	
SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	19000
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	30 & 48
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 84
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	30
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	25
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/Lwz-H3slQMQ

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	JISHA CHACKO	PGT	MCA
2	DHANYA JAYARAM P	PGT	MA
3	BINDU BIJI EASOW	PGT	MA
4	LINCY MOL ANTONY	PRT	ВА
5	MINI M C	PGT	Msc
6	PRIYA T K	PGT	Msc
7	RESMI RAVINDRAN	TGT	MA
8	NISHA MATHEW	TGT	MA
9	BABY MARGRET K.P	TGT	MA
10	LIVYA MOL ANTONY	TGT	ВА

11	SYRANU S D	PGT	Msc
12	MONI VARGHESE	TGT	Msc
13	MAYA DEVI	PRT	BSc
14	RESHMI A K	TGT	MA
15	SUSHAJA E T	TGT	ВА
16	RANEESHMA RAVEENDRAN	PGT	Msc
17	SIVIYA K ABRAHAM	OTHER	Msc
18	ALIN ABRAHAM	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	DIPLOMA IN SPECIAL EDUCATION
19	ASHIYA K SALIM	OTHER	MSc
20	JAINY K J	PRT	B.A.
21	RESMI JOHN	PRT	B.A.
22	SUNUMOL K V	PRT	B.A.
23	REMYA KUNJUMON	PRT	MSc
24	NISA P V	PRT	MA
25	LIBY BABY	PRT	MA
26	BEENA RAMACHANDRAN	PRT	BCom
27	ARCHANA K.V	PRT	MA MALAYALAM
28	SREEREKHA VENUGOPAL	TGT	MA
29	DIVYA V D	TGT	MSC
30	DEEPA ALEX	PRT	MSC
31	CHANDHU T.P	PET	BPES
32	NISHA SUBHASH	OTHER	ВА
33	ANJU P S	PRT	MA
34	AKSHARA DARSAN V S	TGT	MTech
35	CINY SARA CHACKO	PRT	ВА
36	JOOLY JOSEPH	PRT	MA
37	AMBILY ARAVINDAN	TGT	MSC
38	SHEEBA JOSEPH	TGT	MA
39	APARNA PS	PRT	MA
40	SOUMYA MOLE	PRT	BSc
41	SUNI V CHERIAN	TGT	MA

<i>72 1720</i> , 11.207	Manadary Biologuia Botalia Ortivia dia				
42	RESHMI BABU	PRT	B.SC		
43	SEENA MARY JOSE	PRT	MSc		
44	ASWATHY K.R	PRT	MA		
45	UMA V	PRINCIPAL	MA		
46	SONY XAVIER	PRT	MA		
47	CHANDINI CHANDRAN	OTHER	MA		
48	SYAMILY REJEE	PRT	ВА		
49	LAKSHMI MENON	OTHER	ВВА		
50	BINDHU GEORGE	NTT	BBA		
51	BEENA JOSEPH	NTT	NTT		
52	SMITHA M T	OTHER	Mcom		
53	SAJIMOL SABU	OTHER	B.com		
54	SAJNA G	OTHER	ITI		
55	RINTU	OTHER	SSLC		
56	SHEENA	OTHER	plus 2		
57	AKKAMA	OTHER	PDC		
58	SIBY SEBASTIAN	OTHER	SSLC		
59	SEEMA	OTHER	SSLC		
60	SINI	OTHER	SSLC		
61	JAYA	OTHER	SSLC		
62	SANTHA RAVI	OTHER	OTHER		
63	THANKAMANI	OTHER	OTHER		